
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:672
ANSWERED ON:11.11.2010
PATLIPUTRA RAILWAY STATION
Mandal Shri Mangani Lal

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether due to non-availability of funds the work on underconstruction on Patliputra railway station, Patna-Sonpur rail cum road Mahasetu, Mungher Rail Mahasetu and Kashi rail Mahasetu under Eastern-Central Railways, Hazipur has come to a stand still;

(b) if so, the steps taken by the railway to ensure timely completion of these works; and

(c) the time by which said works is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) and (b) : No, Madam, the mentioned works are progressing as per availability of resources.

(c) : The work of Kosi bridge is expected to be completed by 2012 and rail cum road bridges at Patna and Munger are expected to be completed during 2012-13.
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